## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

<u>April 16, 2015</u> Date

Committee on Finance.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

<u>HB15-1261</u> be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation:

Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 3 and 4 and substitute "(2) (a), (2)
(b), (2) (d), (2) (e) introductory portion, (2) (e) (III), (2) (e) (V), (3) (c),
(5) (g), (5) (j), (5) (k), (5) (m), (5) (n), (5) (o), (5) (p), (5) (r), (5) (s), (5)
(t), (5) (u), (5) (v), (5) (w), (5) (x), (5) (y), (5) (z), (5) (cc), (5) (dd), and
(8); repeal (2) (g), (3) (a), (3) (b), (5) (bb), (9), and (10); and add (2)
(e.5), (5) (ee), (5) (ff), (5) (gg), (5) (hh), (5.5),".

8 "(b) "Cash fund" means any fund, other than the state general fund 9 created by section 24-75-201 and any federal fund, THAT IS established by 10 law for a specific program or purpose AND THAT INCLUDES MONEYS FROM 11 FEES.".

12 Page 3, after line 22 insert:

"(V) Any moneys received from charges or assessments, the
amount of which are ESTABLISHED IN LAW AND OVER WHICH THE ENTITY
HAS NO AUTHORITY TO CHANGE OR ARE OTHERWISE not determined by the
entity;".

17 Page 5, strike lines 25 through 27.

18 Page 6, strike lines 1 through 9.

\*HB1261\_C.001\*

<sup>7</sup> Page 3, after line 15 insert:

- 1 Page 6, strike lines 12 through 20.
- 2 Page 6, line 23, strike "2016;" and substitute "2017;".
- 3 Page 6, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 4 Page 7, strike line 1 and substitute "JULY 1, 2017;".
- 5 Page 7, line 12, strike "2018;" and substitute "2017;".
- 6 Page 7, strike line 13.
- 7 Page 7, line 16, strike "2018;" and substitute "2017;".
- 8 Page 7, line 19, strike "2018;" and substitute "2017;".
- 9 Page 7, line 22, strike "2018;" and substitute "2017;".
- 10 Page 7, line 25, strike "2019;" and substitute "2017;".
- 11 Page 8, line 1, strike "2019;" and substitute "2017;".
- 12 Page 8, line 4, strike "2019;" and substitute "2017;".
- 13 Page 8, line 7, strike "2020;" and substitute "2017;".
- 14 Page 8, line 11, strike "2020;" and substitute "2017;".
- 15 Page 8, strike lines 14 through 21 and substitute "JULY 1, 2017;"
- 16 Page 8, line 27, strike "2021;" and substitute "2017;".
- 17 Page 9, line 5, strike "2019;" and substitute "2017;".
- 18 Page 9, line 8, strike "2021." and substitute "2017;".
- 19 Page 9, line 11, strike "2019." and substitute "2017;".
- 20 Page 9, line 14, strike "2022." and substitute "2017; AND".
- 21 Page 9, line 17, strike "2022." and substitute "2017.".

## \*HB1261\_C.001\*

- 1 Page 13, strike lines 12 through 25.
- 2 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 3 Page 19, strike lines 16 through 27 and substitute:
- 4 "SECTION 12. Applicability. This act applies to fiscal years
  5 beginning on or after July 1, 2014.
- 6 **SECTION 13. Safety clause.** The general assembly hereby finds,
- 7 determines, and declares that this act is necessary for the immediate
- 8 preservation of the public peace, health, and safety.".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*